MEMORANDUM o one

[[!{{item.number} }!]]
5/23/2023

The City of
OKLAHOMA CITY

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Craig Freeman, City Manager

Concurrence with the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust in approving Amendment No. 1 and
Change Order No. 1 with Cimarron Construction Company, LLC, Project SC-1098, Twin Creek
siphon replacement, Twin Creek at Wiley Post Park, south of the North Canadian River and west
of South Walker Avenue, decrease of $988,057. Ward 6.

Location:
Twin Creek at Wiley Post Park

Purpose:
To adjust and add plan quantities to match the field conditions.

Justification:
It was necessary to adjust and add plan quantities due to the revisions that were made to the plans
and specifications.

Background:
This project replaces the siphons located at the Twin Creek junction with the Oklahoma River.
The new siphons will be bored under Twin Creek.

Engineer:
Smith Roberts Baldischwiler, LL.C

Contractor:
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC

Cost:

Original Contract Amount  $2,997,799

Amendment No. 1 (1,844,887)  (61.54% decrease)
Change Order No. 1 856.830 (28.58% increase)

Revised Contract Amount  $2,009,742

Amendment No. 1 is a decrease of $1,844,887 or 61.54 percent below the original contract amount.
Change Order No. 1 is an increase of $856,830 or 28.58 percent above the original contract amount.
Amendment No. 1 and Change Order No. 1 results in an overall decrease of $988,057. The revised
contract amount is $2,009,742.



Source of Funds:
OCWUT-Sewer Facility Account-Sewer Trust Capital-Interceptors >= 12”-SC-1098-Architect &
Engineering (360-3560-3801600-07140-SC-1098-54040007)

Review:
Utilities Department

Recommendation: Concur with the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust in approving the
amendment and change order.




